
Index Gain Website
Date Points Movement 

16/08/2018 30,546.69      
15/08/2018 30,369.64      272.68               
14/08/2018 30,096.96      341.50               
13/08/2018 29,755.46      

Year End Points Movement Movement % Month End Points Movement Movement %
31/12/2019 144,216.04    95,384.22          195% 28/02/2020 154,175.39           4,509.82                3.0%
31/12/2018 48,831.82      31/01/2020 149,665.57           5,449.53                3.8%
31/12/2017 Unknown 31/12/2019 144,216.04           9,851.00                7.3%
31/12/2016 Unknown 30/11/2019 134,365.04           2,397.96                1.8%

31/10/2019 131,967.08           3,798.34                3.0%
30/09/2019 128,168.74           9,060.99                7.6%
31/08/2019 119,107.75           9,856.75                9.0%
31/07/2019 109,251.00           3,021.32                2.8%
30/06/2019 106,229.68           11,536.56              12.2%
31/05/2019 94,693.12              1,464.86                1.6%
30/04/2019 93,228.26              11,580.12              14.2%
31/03/2019 81,648.14              15,314.71              23.1%
28/02/2019 66,333.43              5,634.72                9.3%
31/01/2019 60,698.71              11,866.89              24.3%
31/12/2018 48,831.82              3,649.24                8.1%
30/11/2018 45,182.58              1,318.71                3.0%
31/10/2018 43,863.87              3,234.88                8.0%
30/09/2018 40,628.99              7,701.78                23.4%
31/08/2018 32,927.21              6,865.71                26.3%
31/07/2018 26,061.50              4,919.73                23.3%
30/06/2018 21,141.77              

The Footie is a sentiment index that acts as a barometer of momentum within the Market; essentially, how well FI is performing. Much like the FTSE 100 which was launched on 3 January 1984 and had a start value of 1,000.0, the 'Footie' 
launched in October 2015 with a base value of 1,000 points
Source: https://www.footballindex.academy/glossary-of-terms/

I have used the website index gain to view the "The Footie". The earliest data which the index gain website has available is for 1 June 2018 with a footie index of 19,745.55
Source: https://indexgain.co.uk/buzzpro/price-timeseries-charts/

On the football index website, there is an article dated 16 August 2018 which states "The last couple of days have seen some more incredible gains for traders and following the Footie’s growth of 272 points yesterday (and 341 the day 
before), the Index is now well past the 30,000 mark"
Source: https://news.footballindex.co.uk/index-snowballs-past-30000/

This agrees to the data which is available on index gain website. Please see table below extracted from index gain website which agrees to article posted on Football index website. 
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